Lower Nazareth Township
Financial Report

January 2025




LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP

FUND SUMMARY

General Fund - 01
Special Revenue Fund - Host Fee - 05
Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09
Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CASH
Capital Reserve
Open Space Restricted Fund - 16 - EIT
Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CD

Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Sewer/Signals Fund - 18
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CASH
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CD
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Municipal - 30
Capital Reserve - Fire Fund - 31
Highway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation -
Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement -
Refuse/Recycling Collection - 33
State Liquid Fuels Fund - 35
Traffic Impact - 091 - CASH
Traffic Impact - 091 - CD
Traffic Impact - 091 - TOTAL
LNT American Rescue Plan Funds
LNT Community Events

Total Township Funds...

Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department
Master Escrow Account

Development & Inspection Account

Total Escrow Accounts...

$
$

Jan-25

121,420

3,367,821

125,819

286,625

721,676
564,287

& B B &5

“© B B B B B BB

526,114
144,490
184,833

82,394

3,489,241
300,425

412,444
351,583
442,771
717,397

49,531
141,787

83,558

1,285,963
69,001
13,387

$8,294,919

587,770
719,482
143,654

$1,450,906




Lower Nazareth Township

02/21/25 General Fund Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Checking Account - PSBT 2023
105.100 - Payroll Account - PSBT 2023
106.100 - PLGIT Account
106.400 - Real Estate Taxes - PSBT 2023
110.000 - Petty Cash

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.500 - Due from Master Escrow Account

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES
211 - FICA Withheld
212 - Earned Income Tax Withheld
213 - Medicare Withheld
217 - State Tax Withheld
219 + Occup Privilege Tax Withhed
223 - Unemployment Withheld
229 - Direct Deposit Liability

Total 210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
270 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 25

291,866.71
67,079.26
133,110.64
31,557.51
250.00

523,864.12

523,864.12

2,250.00

2,250.00

526,114.12

-38.22
1,239.54
-8.94
-9.47
64.00
50.59
1,258.20

2,555.70

2,555.70

2,555.70

2,555.70

771,852.48
272,600.81
-520,894.87

523,558.42

526,114.12
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LNT Revenue Fund-Host Fee-05

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

Jan 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
106.001 - Road Account 53,841.12
106.002 - Fire/Ambulance 46,586.52
106.003 - Recycling 22,429.46
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account - Other 21,633.08
Total 106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account 144,490.18
Total Checking/Savings 144,490.18
Total Current Assets 144,490.18
TOTAL ASSETS 144,490.18
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 98,047.04
3900 - Retained Earnings 45,925.34
Net Income 517.80
Total Equity 144,490.18
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 144,490.18
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LNT Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Palmer Sewer Checking - PSBT 23

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 25

184,833.44

184,833.44

184,833.44

184,833.44

123,677.26
60,614.67
541.51

184,833.44

184,833.44
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LNT Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Nazareth Sewer Checking - PSBT

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 25

82,393.83

82,393.83

82,393.83

82,393.83

5,210.33
76,942.11
241.39

82,393.83

82,393.83
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LNT Open Space Fund-16

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Checking Account - PSBT 2023
102.100 - EIT Open Space - Restricted 23
106.000 - PLGIT Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 25

117,925.71
3,367,821.15
3,494.09

3,489,240.95

3,489,240.95

3,489,240.95

530,494.95
2,914,932.04
43,813.96

3,489,240.95

3,489,240.95
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LNT Capital Sewer-Signals Fund-18

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

Jan 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.00 - Swr/Signal PLGIT Account
100.01 - Emergency Traffic Signal Repair -3,004.40
100.00 - Swr/Signal PLGIT Account - Other 303,275.84
Total 100.00 - Swr/Signal PLGIT Account 300,271.44
106.000 - Swr/Signal PLUS Account 153.36
Total Checking/Savings 300,424.80
Total Current Assets 300,424.80
TOTAL ASSETS 300,424.80
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 852,411.21
3900 - Retained Earnings -523,146.66
Net Income -28,839.75
Total Equity 300,424.80
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 300,424.80
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11:19 AM

02/21/25
Accrual Basis

(95)LNT Fiscal Stability Fund

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Fiscal Stability Checking
109.001 - Certificate of Deposit-Embassy

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 25

125,818.97
286,625.14

412,444.11

412,444.11

412,444.11

412,075.49
368.62

412,444.11

412,444.11
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LNT Capital Reserve - 30

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
106.001 - CAPITAL PURCHASES
106.003 - OFFICE EQUIPMENT
106.004 - SPECIAL PROJECTS
106.006 - POLICE EQUIPMENT (CRPD)
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.02 - Due from Master Escrow

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 25

90,622.27
19,659.06
189,412.44
20,866.94

31,042.01

351,502.72

351,502.72

351,502.72

80.51

80.51

351,583.23

208,967.68
72,837.62
69,777.93

351,5683.23

351,583.23
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LNT Capital Reserve Fire-31

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account

106.001 - Fire Truck Fund

106.002 - Building Land Fund

106.003 - Fire Police Fund

106.004 - Equipment Fund

106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 25

256,137.62
82,508.37
1,753.31
100,784.91
1,5686.79

442,771.00

442,771.00

442,771.00

442,771.00

234,597.63
206,586.58
1,686.79

442,771.00

442,771.00
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11:13 AM

02/21/25
Accrual Basis

37LNT Highway Reconstruction & Rehabilitation

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Highway Recon/Rehab Checking

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 25

717,397.16

717,397.16

717,397.16

717,397.16

715,295.37
210179

717,397.16

717,397.16
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11:16 AM LNT Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement

02/21/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2025
Jan 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.100 - CR Equipment Checking PSBT 23 49,530.84
Total Checking/Savings 49,530.84
Total Current Assets 49,530.84
TOTAL ASSETS 49,530.84
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 49,385.72
Net Income 14512
Total Equity 49,530.84

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 49,530.84
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11:08 AM Lower Nazareth Township - Refuse/Recycling Collection

02/21/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2025
Jan 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
104.100 - Recycling/Refuse - Checking 141,787.18
Total Checking/Savings 141,787.18
Total Current Assets 141,787.18
TOTAL ASSETS 141,787.18
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 148,761.89
Net Income -6,974.71
Total Equity 141,787.18

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 141,787.18
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LNT Liquid Fuels Fund-35

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - SLF Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 25

83,5657.92

83,557.92

83,557.92

83,557.92

109,419.53
-26,161.05
299.44

83,557.92

83,557.92
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11:27 AM LNT Traffic Impact Account

02/21/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2025
Jan 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 Traffic Impact PSBT 721,676.20
109.000 Certificate of Deposit 564,286.66
Total Checking/Savings 1,285,962.86
Total Current Assets 1,285,962.86
TOTAL ASSETS 1,285,962.86
LIABILITIES & EQUITY 0.00
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11:29 AM

02/21/25
Accrual Basis

34-LNT AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUNDS

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Checking Account - PSBT 2023

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 25

69,000.68
69,000.68
69,000.68
69,000.68

662,312.36

-593,311.68

69,000.68
69,000.68
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11:31 AM LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY EVENTS

02/21/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2025
Jan 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Community Events Checking -PSBT 13,386.53
Total Checking/Savings 13,386.53
Total Current Assets 13,386.53
TOTAL ASSETS 13,386.53
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets 13,086.53
Net Income 300.00
Total Equity 13,386.53

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 13,386.53
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11:24 AM Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department

02/21/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2025
Jan 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - LNT Sewer Dept Checking PSBT23 587,770.37
Total Checking/Savings 587,770.37
Total Current Assets 587,770.37
TOTAL ASSETS 587,770.37
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings 579,306.99
Net Income 8,463.38
Total Equity 587,770.37

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 587,770.37
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Lower Nazareth Township Master Escrow

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.100 - Master Escrow Checking

101.200 - Master Escrow Sub Accounts
102.000 - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - LAB
106.000 - SAVING ACCOUNTS
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities
230.000 - Due to Other Funds

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 25

391,649.09
327,832.29

0.00

0.60
719,481.98
719,481.98
719,481.98

2,330.51
2,330.51
2,330.51
2,330.51

844,070.71
(97,277.59)

(29,641.65)

717,151.47

719,481.98
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Lower Nazareth Township

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

Jan 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Development & Inspections
101.200 - Code Enforcement & Inspection 143,368.17
101.000 - Development & Inspections - Other 285.57
Total 101.000 - Development & Inspections 143,653.74
Total Checking/Savings 143,653.74
Total Current Assets 143,653.74
TOTAL ASSETS 143,653.74
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 60,713.53
3900 - Retained Earnings 85,410.57
Net Income -2,470.36
Total Equity 143,653.74
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 143,653.74
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